



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.4263 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.06.2024	<u>KS, J</u> Learned earlier counsel on record representing the petitioner submits that 1 ½ years ago file was returned. However, as seen from the record, no alternative arrangements were made to prosecute the case. Learned respondent/Party-in-person submits that the petitioner is attending the lower Court in D.V.C matter which is now scheduled on 25.06.2024. The learned respondent/party-in-person is permitted to serve notice to the petitioner on 25.06.2024, while he attends lower court in D.V.C matter. Post on 08.07.2024. <u>KS, J</u> vrks	



2024:TSHC:40794

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE



2024:TSHC:40794

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE