



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case:C.C.No.2792 of 2025 & C.R.P.No.4263 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.11.2025	<u>NNR,J</u> Both the parties present. Learned counsel for respondent has produced two demand drafts for a sum of Rs.6,00,000/- (Rupees six lakhs only) each making a total sum of Rs.12,00,000/- in the name of two daughters of the parties in C.C.No.2792 of 2025 in compliance to the order passed by the learned Judge, Family Court, Hyderabad. The said Demand drafts were received by the petitioner on behalf of two daughters of the parties, for whom the maintenance was awarded by the trial Court. The same was received by the petitioner subject to objection and reserving their right to assailing the other objections. Respondent submitted that he is ready and willing to pay the balance amount within one week from today. Hence, list on 14.11.2025. NNR,J KRL	<u>Note:</u> Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.



2024:TSHC:40794

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE



2024:TSHC:40794

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE