



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case:C.C.No.2792 of 2025 & C.R.P.No.4263 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14.11.2025	<u>NNR,J</u> Today when the matter was taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the contemnor/respondent is present and handover the Demand Draft for a sum of Rs.20,10,000/- to the Smt.Anjana Taggarse Motupalli (Party-In-Person) which was issued in name of dependents daughters who are major now, in compliance to the order passed in CRP No.4263 of 2013 and OP No.1503 of 2010 and further submits that the entire amount which was awarded by the Court has been paid. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file counter to review petition filed by the respondent in CPR No.4263 of 2013 by the next date of hearing. List on 21.11.2025. NNR,J SHA	<u>Note:</u> Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.