



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CC No.2792 of 2025 & C.R.P.No.4263 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.12.2025	<u>NNR,J</u> <u>IA No.1 of 2024 in CPR No.4263 of 2013</u> Though this review application is filed to review the order passed by this Court in C.R.P.No.4263 of 2013, dated 15.10.2024, however during the course of hearing, both the parties i.e., Ms.Anjana Taggarse Motupalli and Sri Sreenivas Motupalli are present before this Court and have agreed for sitting together and to have a dialogue to give the quiets to the present litigation which is pending before this Court and also before trial Court in the interest of both the parties especially their children and have agreed to refer the matter to mediator. Recording the said submission, Registry is directed to transmit the entire case records i.e., CC No.2792 of 2025 & C.R.P.No.4263 of 2013 before the High Court Legal Service Committee who inturn shall appoint 'Mediator' in the cadre of Judicial Officer/Advocate or any retired High Court Judge for mediation between the parties Needless to say, both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediator with open mind and positive intents and see that the present litigation be end, ultimately the daughters are suffering due to the present litigation.	



SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		The learned Mediator shall file report in sealed cover and placed before this Court by the next date of hearing. List on 09.01.2026. _____ NNR,J SHA <u>CC No.2792 of 2025 & C.R.P.No.4263 of 2013</u> List on 09.01.2026. In the meanwhile, respondent is permitted to file counter. _____ NNR,J SHA	



2024:TSHC:40794

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE



2024:TSHC:40794

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE