



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.2792 of 2025 and C.R.P.No.4263 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.03.2026	<u>VRKR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.4 of 2024</u> <u>in</u> <u>C.R.P.No.4263 of 2013</u> Heard Smt. Anjana Tagarse (Party-in-Person) and Sri K. Durga Prasad, learned counsel for the Respondent. This application seeks interim suspension of the order dated 15.10.2024 in C.R.P. No. 4263 of 2013. It is submitted that E.P. No. 3 of 2015, pending on the file of the Principal Family Judge, Family Courts Establishment, Hyderabad, is posted to 04.04.2026 and, in the absence of interim protection, may be rendered infructuous. Having regard to the limited scope of review jurisdiction, this Court is not inclined to grant unconditional suspension of the order under review. However, without expressing any opinion on the merits of the Review Petition, and in order to preserve the subject matter, limited protection is warranted. Accordingly, there shall be a stay of all further proceedings in E.P. No. 3 of 2015 on the file of the Principal Family Judge, Family Courts Establishment, Hyderabad, till 10.04.2026. <u>VRKR,J</u>	Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.



		<u>C.C.No.2792 of 2025 and C.R.P.No.4263 of 2013</u> List these matters on 10.04.2026. <u>Note:</u> Issue C.C. by tomorrow (B/o.)Js	B/o. Js
--	--	--	--------------------