



2024:TSHC:40794
[3208]

1

THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

THURSDAY, THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF APRIL

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VAKITI RAMAKRISHNA REDDY

IA No. 4 OF 2024

IN

CRP NO: 4263 OF 2013

Between:

ANJANA TAGGARSE MOTUPALLI, W/o Sreenivas Motupalli, Occ Advocate,
R/o 265 N, H No.8-2-293/82/A/265/N/1, Road No.10, Jubilee Hills,
Hyderabad 33

...Petitioner/Petitioner (CRP Respondent)

AND

SREENIVAS MOTUPALLI S/o late M.Venkataratnam, Last Known address
(prior to 11.11.2010) R/o 265 N Road No.10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-
500033. Present residential address: Plot No.321/A/27, Road no.26,
Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500033

...Respondent/Respondent (CRP petitioner)

(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 of C.P.C praying that in the circumstances
stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be
pleased to suspend the impugned Order dated 15.10.2024 in CRP No.4263 of
2013, pending hearing of the Review Petition, pending disposal of CRP No.4263
of 2013, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the
affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court
dated 31.03.2026 & 16.04.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of
Smt. ANJANA TAGARSE, (Party-in-Person), Advocate and SRI K. DURGA
PRASAD, Advocate for the Respondent.

The Court made the following

ORDER:

Heard Sri K. Durga Prasad, learned counsel for the respondent.



For continuation, list on 24.04.2026.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended, until further orders.

SD/- S.MALLIKARJUNA RAO
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal Family Judge, Family Courts Establishment, Hyderabad.
2. One CC to Smt. Anjana Tagarse, (Party-in-Person), Advocate (OPUC)
3. One CC to Sri K. Durga Prasad, Advocate (OPUC)
4. One spare copy



HIGH COURT

VRKR, J

DATED:23.04.2026

LIST ON 24.04.2026

ORDER

**I.A.No.4 of 2024
in
CRP.No.4263 of 2013**



EXTENSION OF INTERIM ORDER